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16th November 2022 

 
Extra Bank Holiday – May 2023 

 
 
Dear Parents / Carers, 
 
Following the announcement of His Majesty The King’s Coronation on Saturday 6th May 2023, the government have 
announced that there will be an extra bank holiday on Monday 8th May 2023. 
 
School will be closed on this day and re-open on Tuesday 9th May. 
 

 
2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Friday 16th December 
 

Break for Christmas (1:10pm) 

 
SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Monday 2nd January  SCHOOL CLOSED (BANK HOLIDAY) 
 

Tuesday 3rd January 
 

SCHOOL CLOSED (INSET DAY) 
 

Wednesday 4th January School reopens (8:30am) 
 

Friday 10th February 
 

Break for half term (3:10pm) 

Monday 20th February 
 

School reopens (8:30am) 

Friday 31st March 
 

Break for Easter (3:10pm) 

 
SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

Monday 17th April 
 

School reopens (8:30am) 

Monday 1st May 
 

SCHOOL CLOSED (BANK HOLIDAY) 
 

Tuesday 2nd May School reopens (8:30am) 
 

Monday 8th May 
 

SCHOOL CLOSED (BANK HOLIDAY) 
 

Tuesday 9th May School reopens (8:30am) 
 

Thursday 25th May Break for half term (3:10pm) 
 

Friday 26th May 
 

SCHOOL CLOSED (INSET DAY) 

Monday 5th June 
 

SCHOOL CLOSED (INSET DAY) 

Tuesday 6th June School reopens (8:30am) 
 

Friday 21st July 
 

Break for Summer (1:10pm) 

 
Please note all dates are subject to change 
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